OFFICE OF THE

Ø: (03452) 255164/255767

Fax: (03452) 256600 E-mail: guskaramunicipality@yahoo.in

GUSKARA MUNICIPALITY

P.O.-Guskara, Dist.-Burdwan, PIN-713128, W.B.

ESTD: 1988

Memo No. 184/G M



Dated, Guskara, the28.01.2021...

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

N. I. T. No. 09/2020-21

Sealed Tenders in printed form as specified are invited by the Guskara Municipal Authority for the following works from the eligible contractors as per particulars given below and will be received up to the date & time specified herein at this office herein at this office. 1. Concrete road with cover slab over existing masonry drain near the H/S of Samir Banerjee in Ward No. 13 2. construction of Cremation Bed at Keleti Chedogore on plot No.-256 J.L. No.-104 Mouza -Keleti Ward No.-02 under Guskara Municipality, P.S.--Ausgram-, Dist:-East -Burdwan 3. Construction of Concrete road at Kamalnagar main road near the H/S of Helu Ghosh in Ward no - 01 & 02 under Guskara Municipality 4. Construction of Concrete road leading from H/S of Rambabu i to H/S of Sukanta Hore in Ward no - 09 under Guskara Municipality 5. Construction of Concrete road leading from H/S of Babu Chatterjee to H/S of Damu Chatterjee in Ward no - 09 under Guskara Municipality 6. Construction of Concrete road leading from P.W.D. Road in front of Ma Ganga rice mill to H/S of Moni Kanta Sarkar in Ward no - 14 under Guskara Municipality 7. Construction of Concrete roadleading from H/S of Prafulla Roy to H/S of Asim Patra in Ward no - 14 under Guskara Municipality 8. Construction of masonry surface drain leading from H/S of Mahadeb Mondal to Bituminous road at Sushila Bamunpara in Ward no - 15 under Guskara Municipality 9. Construction of masonry surface drain leading from Masjid at Keleti to Mallick Pukur in Ward no - 01 under Guskara Municipality 10. Construction of Concrete road leading from H/S of Sukur Sk. to H/S of Azizul Sk. in Ward no - 01 under Guskara Municipality 11. Construction of Guard Wall on the bank of Koner Pukur in Ward No. -04 12. Construction of Concrete road leading from H/S of Sukanta Mondal to H/S of Bipul Ghosh in Ward no - 04 under Guskara Municipality 13. Construction of masonry surface drain leading from H/S of Swapan Biswas to H/S of Dilip Mallick in Ward no - 08 under Guskara Municipality 14. Construction of Concrete road leading from H/S of Arup Mondal to H/S of Mongal Biswas in Ward no - 01 under Guskara Municipality 15. Construction of Concrete road leading from Khayrapara Main road to H/S of Gopal Turi in Ward no - 12 under Guskara Municipality 16. Construction of Concrete road leading from Khayrapara Main road to H/S of Gopal Turi in Ward no - 12 under Guskara Municipality 17. Construction of masonry surface drain near the H/S of Nandadulal Das to H/S of Shyamal Chatterjee in Ward no - 09 underGuskaraMunicipality 18. Construction of Concrete road leading from H/S of Jagannath Halder to H/S of Badal

Authority of works-

3.

Name and address of the

Engineer-in-Charge. Contractor eligible to submit the Tender. 8861-, bis of Firoz Sk. in Ward no - 04 under Guskara Municipality

S.A.E.Guskara Municipality.

Halder in Ward no - 12 under Guskara Municipality

contractor reliable, bonafide & resourceful having experience in execution of similar nature of work and credential value of at least 50 % amount put to Tender in single work within last 05 (Five) years and also having up-to-date Tax clearance certificate of I.T, G S T registration, P. Tax etc. and valid Trade License, PAN

19. Construction of Concrete road leading from P.W.D. Road (Guskara-Bardhaman) to H/S







5.	Estimated Value of works put	1) Rs. 77966.00 2) Rs. 235983.00 3) Rs. 121547.00 4) Rs108592.00 5) Rs.
	to Tender.	159164.00 6) Rs.476402.00 7)Rs.161287.00 8).Rs.47887.00 9). Rs.192396.00
		10).Rs.46305.00 11) Rs.82937.00 12) Rs.428039.00 13)Rs.74388.00 14)Rs.349618.00
		15)Rs.117039.00 16)Rs.208437.00 17)Rs.89341.00 18)Rs.242437.00
		19)Rs.127897.00
6.	Earnest Money @ 2% through Bank Draft.	1)Rs.1559.00 2) Rs.4720.00 3) Rs.2431.00 4)Rs, 2172.00 5)Rs.3183.00 6)Rs.9528.00 7) Rs.3226.00 8)Rs.958.00 9)Rs.3848.00 10)Rs.926.00 11)Rs.1659.00 12)Rs.8561.00 13)Rs.1488.00 14)Rs.6992.00 15)Rs.2341.00 16)Rs.4169.00 17)Rs.1787.00 18)Rs.4849.00 19)Rs.2558.00
7.	Printed form in which tenders is to be submitted	In Printed Municipal Tender Form.
8.	Price per copy of the set of tender documents	Rs. 400=00 (Rupees Four hundred only) each.
9.	Last date of receiving application for tender documents.	06.02.2021 up to 1.00 P.M.
10.	Last date & time limit for issuing tender documents.	09.02.2021 up to 3.00 P.M.
11.	Last date & time limit & place for dropping of tender documents.	10.02.2021 up to 12 P.M. in the Tender Box kept at Guskara Municipal Office.
12.	Date, Time & Place of opening the tenders.	10.02,2021- up to 1.00P.M. at the Meeting Hall of the Guskara Municipal Office.
13.	Time of completion of work.	Maximum three months from the date of issue of formal work order.
14.	Mode of issue of tender paper.	Tender paper will be issued by the office of the Guskara Municipality.

Tender documents will be available from the office of the Guskara Municipality on any working days. All the documents duly self attested are to be submitted along with application by the Renderers'. Applicants intending to purchase Tender papers are requested to produce up-to-date Tax clearance certificate of I.T, GST, P. Tax etc. and valid Trade License, PAN card and appropriate credential as mentioned in eligibility criteria (Sl. No.4) in original along with the self attested photo copies of each documents and a prayer for purchase of Tender paper addressed to the Chairperson, Guskara, Municipality, P.O - Guskara, Dist-Purba Bardhaman The application along with the aforesaid papers will be examined by the Engineering Section and thereafter Tender papers will be issued accordingly. Applicants, if found not complying with the eligibility criteria of the Tender, shall not be considered for issuance of Tender paper. Decision of the Guskara Municipal Authority shall be final and binding on the applicants in this regard. The cess will be deducted from the gross bill amount @ 1% including other deduction as usual. The Municipal Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders without assigning of any reason whatsoever and is not bound the accept the lowest Tender.

Memo no. 184/1(14)/GM/PW Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

The Member, Board of Administrators Guskara Municipality(2)

The BDO, Aushgram-1, Guskara. 4) The Station Manager, Guskara Railway Station, Guskara.

5) The Post Master, Guskara Post Office, Guskara.

6) 7) 8) The BL&LRO, Aushgram-I, Guskara, Purba Bardhaman

The Executive Officer, Guskara Municipality

The Finance Officer, Guskara Municipality.

The SAE, Guskara Municipality. 10)

The Cashier, Guskara Municipality. 11)

The Accountant, Guskara Municipality. 12)

The Store Keeper, Guskara Municipality 13)

Office Notice Board, Guskara Municipality.. 14)

Executive Officer Guskara Municipality Dated:-28.01.2021 EXECUTIVE OFFICER

GUSKARA MUNICIPALITY

Executive Officer Guskara Municipality EXECUTIVE OFFICER **GUSKARA MUNICIPALITY**